DC37, et. Al v. City, 16 OCB 26 (BOC 1975) [Decision No. 26-75 (Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING BOARD OF CERTIFICATION

----- >

In the Matter of

DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME, AFL-CIO

DECISION NO. 26-75

-and-

SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS ASSOCIATION OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, INC.

DOCKET NO. RU-499-75

-and-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

----- X

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

An election having been conducted in the above matter on May 21, 1975, pursuant to the Direction of Election herein (Decision No. 11-75), and it appearing from the Report Upon Secret Ballot that a majority of the School Crossing Guards casting valid ballots in said election have voted for representation by School Crossing Guards Association of the City of New York, Inc.; and no objections having been filed within the time provided therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the Board of Certification by the New York City Collective Bargaining Law, it is hereby CERTIFIED that School Crossing Guards Association of the City of New York, Inc., is the exclusive representative for the purposes of collective bargaining of all School Crossing Guards employed by the City of New York, subject to existing contracts, if any.

DATED: New York, N.Y. June 2, 1975

ARVID ANDERSON CHAIRMAN

ERIC J. SCHMERTZ
MEMBER

WALTER L. EISENBERG MEMBER The title and title code number of the employees affected by this decision are as follows:

School Crossing Guard

70205